

Response to Request for Information

Reference	FOI 071537
Date	7 July 2015

Learning Disability - Placements

Request:

 The number of new "in-county" residential care Learning Disability care placements you have fully or partly funded between
January 2015 and 30 June 2015 - 6

2) The number of new "out of county" residential care Learning Disability care placements you have fully or partly funded between
1 January 2015 and 31 June 2015 - 6

3) The average weekly fee for the new "in-county" placements at 1 above (please provide the range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean) Mean = $\pounds 1012$, median = $\pounds 1078$, min = $\pounds 434$, max = $\pounds 1480$

4) The average weekly fee for the new " out of-county" placements at 2 above (please provide range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean) Mean = $\pounds 1737$, median = $\pounds 1741$, min = $\pounds 950$, max = $\pounds 2644$

5) The number of new "in-county" supported living Learning Disability care placements that cost over £1000 per week that you have fully or partly funded between 1 January 2015 and 30 June 2015. - 6

6) The number of new "out of county" supported living Learning Disability care placements that cost over £1000 per week you have fully or partly funded between 1 January 2015 and 30 June 2015. - 2

7) The average weekly fee for the new "in-county" placements at 5 above (please provide the range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean) Mean = \pounds 1279, median = \pounds 1236, min = \pounds 1064, max = \pounds 1546

8) The average weekly fee for the new " out of-county" placements at 6 above (please provide range of fees (highest and lowest), and the median and mean) Mean = $\pounds 1283$, median = $\pounds 1283$, min = $\pounds 1182$, max = $\pounds 1383$

9) A list of care providers you have used for new placements for learning disability residential care between 1 January 2015 and 30 June 2015 and the number of placements they have received in that period.

Provider	Placements
68 West Park Road	1
Bentley Court Care Home	1
Brunswick House	1
Dr & Mrs R K Sharma	1
Keo Lodge	1
Kingsway	1
Oak Cottage	1
Pear Tree Lane	1
Selborne Mews	1
Select Lifestyles Ltd	1
St Anthony's Cheshire Home	1
Welbeck House	1

10) A list of care providers you have used for new placements for learning disability supported living care between 1 January 2015 and 30 June 2015 and the number of placements they have received in that period.

Provider	Placements
Care Through The Millennium	1
Craegmoor PI West Midlands Priory	1
Creative Support Ltd	1
Heantun Care Housing Assoc Ltd	2
Lonsdale Midlands Limited	6
Milbury Voyage	1
Pss (Uk)	2
Select Lifestyles Ltd	4
Sevacare Uk Ltd	1